

Habidik West Sant Marg via Gori Pokhar
(MARGSY SC)

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Darhkaha-1

DIVISION

Bakery

SUB-DIVISION

M.B.No - 3599

Measurement Book

Cont - Tata Shanhar Pader

Name of Work- Construction of Road from Haidih West to Sontang via
 Situation of Work- At Block Buhari, Goi Paklar to Durgichak.
 Agency by which work is executed- Sri Jata Shankar Yadav
 Date of Measurement-
 No. and date of agreement 43 SBD/2020-21
(MMSY-SC)
 (These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Estimated Cost:- Rs. 1,03,87,168.00.					
Agreement Value:- Rs. 97,86,790.00.					
Rate:- 5.87% balance from B.O.B. rate.					
Date of start:- 07.08.2020.					
Date of completion:- 06.08.2021.					
Date of entry:- 08.05.2022.					
-----M-----X-----X-----					
①	Construction of Reference and Working Benchmarks -				01 Nos.
②	Construction of Reference pillars/Burjies				05 Nos.
③	Clearing and Grubbing road land - do do.				
	45	30.00	3.50		472500m ²
	1x	5.00	3.50		17.50"
					4742.50m ²
④	Home Pipe Culvert. Entry Work in excavation				0.474 Hect.
	"in found" - do do.				
	3x2x	4.15x	1.40x	1.47	51.24m ³
	3x1x	5.78x	1.07x	0.25	4.64"
					55.88m ³
⑤	Proceeding PCC M 15 in open foundation - do do.				
	3x2x	3.85x	1.40x	0.15	1.62m ³
	2x2x	4.00x	1.40x	0.15	3.36"
					4.98m ³

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					<u>ABSTRACT OF COST</u>
(1) Const ⁿ of reference					
Working benchmark					
V.P. $\frac{01}{1}$			1 No.		
					@ Rs. 3930.89 each Rs. 3931.00
(2) Const ⁿ of reference					
Pillars/Singars - d d					
V.P. $\frac{1}{2}$			5 Nos.		
					@ Rs. 1811.40 each Rs. 9057.00
(3) Clearing and Grubbing					
second hand d d					
V.P. $\frac{1}{3}$			0.4744 d		
					@ Rs. 5113.3 = 76/Hect Rs. 24237.00
(4) Hand Pipe Culvert					
Earth work in excavation					
in 1st hand trench d d					
V.P. $\frac{1}{4}$			55.88 m ³		
					@ Rs. 263 = 32/m ³ Rs. 15,050.00
(5) Paving FCC 14/15 in					
open 1st hand d d					
V.P. $\frac{1}{5}$			4.98 m ³		
			limit to 4.86 m ³		
					@ Rs. 5496.00/m ³ Rs. 26,711.00
(6) Paving Heed Wall					
in brick masonry in					
c.m (1:4) d d					
V.P. $\frac{2}{6}$			43.10 m ³ 42.06 m³		
			limit to 42.06 m ³		
					@ Rs. 5767 = 47/m ³ Rs. 2,42,580.00

c/o Rs. 3,21,566.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B.F.	
				RS	8,69,223=00
(12.)	Providing G.S.B.				
	V.P.	$\frac{5}{10}$	770.50 m ²		
	@ RS. 2881=61/m ²				RS 22,20,281=00
(13.)	Construction of Subgrade				
	and earth on shoulder.				
	V.P.	$\frac{5}{12}$	456.80 m ²		
	@ RS. 176=86/m ²				RS. 64,519=00
(14.)	Providing and fixing				
	of 100 of 413 mm board				
	V.P.	$\frac{5}{13}$			
	2 Nos				
	@ RS. 9405=07 each				RS. 18,810=00
					RS. 31,72,833=00
Add.	12%	G.S.T			RS. 3,80,740=00
"	1%	LC			RS 31,728=00
"	Seigniorage Fee				RS 56,761=00
					RS. 36,42,062=00
less	5-07%				
	as per agreement (-)				RS 2,13,789=00
					RS. 34,28,273=00
	<u>20/05/2022</u> <u>20/05/22</u> <u>20/05/22</u>				
	<u>CMP</u> <u>20/05/22</u> <u>20/05/22</u>				